
2025 Stillman College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 13, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 33-13   Conf: 15-0   Home: 14-1   Away: 15-10   Neutral: 4-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (303), Opp (259)   DPs Turned: Team (21), Opp (10)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Hollinger (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (20), Totals (20), Stone (10), Lankford (7), Sullivan (2), Neal (1), Opp (37)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT:
Totals (111-141), Byram (25-29), Stone (22-31), Lankford (21-25), Wade (18-25), Lumpkin (13-14), Sullivan (6-7), Neal (3-3), Smith (3-
7)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
6 Haskins, Lauren .513 45-38 158 64 81 3 8 8 46 124 .785 9 9 9 1 .563 0 3 52-52 117 106 16 .933
2 Erwin, Alex .412 45-37 119 35 49 6 4 3 29 72 .605 15 1 18 0 .471 3 1 7-7 39 1 4 .909
99 Carter, Carolyn .395 45-38 152 45 60 16 2 3 37 89 .586 4 3 9 0 .421 0 0 8-10 54 4 1 .983
8 Bubel, Madison .359 45-37 128 29 46 7 2 0 29 57 .445 17 7 9 0 .458 1 0 0-0 41 100 5 .966
12 Stone, Lily .338 45-37 136 37 46 5 1 0 32 53 .390 14 0 11 0 .397 1 7 5-6 96 42 6 .958
00 Lumpkin, Avary .328 45-37 131 23 43 12 1 7 42 78 .595 14 2 17 2 .399 1 1 0-0 145 8 1 .994
16 Lankford, Katelyn .310 45-38 126 21 39 5 2 1 33 51 .405 12 0 11 0 .364 2 0 1-1 89 40 11 .921
24 Davidson, Karli .288 45-38 118 19 34 9 0 3 28 52 .441 21 3 16 2 .408 0 0 0-0 148 8 2 .987
32 Hollinger, Makyleigh .268 36-27 71 15 19 2 0 0 12 21 .296 10 2 14 0 .369 1 0 1-2 19 1 2 .909
5 Denny, Chaluncie .350 26-2 20 8 7 0 1 0 0 9 .450 1 1 2 0 .409 0 0 0-0 4 1 1 .833
13 Willis, Cassie .313 14-0 16 4 5 1 0 0 1 6 .375 1 1 3 0 .389 0 0 0-0 5 3 0 1.000
11 Sullivan, Anna .277 35-6 47 6 13 1 0 0 10 14 .298 2 2 9 0 .333 0 1 0-0 35 6 0 1.000
22 Fjeldstad, Gracie .243 22-6 37 8 9 0 0 0 7 9 .243 4 1 10 0 .333 0 2 0-1 19 21 4 .909
10 Bowman, Rachael .222 10-0 9 2 2 0 0 0 2 2 .222 2 0 3 0 .364 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
4 Lopez, Ariana .222 37-0 9 14 2 0 0 0 0 2 .222 3 0 1 0 .417 0 0 1-1 1 2 1 .750
15 Neal, Molly .167 27-1 12 12 2 0 0 0 0 2 .167 2 0 3 0 .286 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
26 Byram, Faith .000 23-16 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 20 1 .960
Totals .354 45-45 1290 342 457 67 21 25 308 641 .497 131 32 145 5 .424 9 15 75-80 827 390 56 .956
Opponents .266 45-45 1089 178 290 32 6 11 160 367 .337 133 25 104 7 .357 9 24 59-75 824 262 88 .925

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
27 Smith, Mackenzie 3.14 5-0 10 5 3 0-0 0 35.2 46 26 16 15 12 4 0 1 .311 3 3 0 0 3
26 Byram, Faith 3.19 10-6 22 16 7 1-0 1 85.2 85 51 39 51 25 9 1 2 .254 5 8 0 3 6
23 Wade, Jasmine 3.20 13-6 24 19 9 0-0 1 113.2 118 65 52 31 57 10 2 7 .269 6 5 0 3 10
00 Lumpkin, Avary 4.52 4-1 12 4 1 0-0 1 43.1 41 34 28 35 10 7 1 1 .246 2 9 0 1 3
Totals 3.42 32-13 68 44 20 1 3 278.1 290 176 136 132 104 30 4 11 .266 16 25 0 7 22
Opponents 6.78 13-32 70 44 20 2 1 274.2 457 342 266 131 145 52 17 25 .354 22 32 0 7 12



2025 Stillman College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 13, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
11 Sullivan, Anna 41 35 6 0 1.000 1 6 1 .857 2 0
13 Willis, Cassie 8 5 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Neal, Molly 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 1 0
27 Smith, Mackenzie 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 3 4 .429 0 0
00 Lumpkin, Avary 154 145 8 1 .994 8 13 1 .929 0 0
24 Davidson, Karli 158 148 8 2 .987 7 0 0 — 0 0
99 Carter, Carolyn 59 54 4 1 .983 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Bubel, Madison 146 41 100 5 .966 4 0 0 — 0 0
23 Wade, Jasmine 29 3 25 1 .966 1 18 7 .720 0 0
26 Byram, Faith 25 4 20 1 .960 2 25 4 .862 0 0
12 Stone, Lily 144 96 42 6 .958 6 22 9 .710 10 0
6 Haskins, Lauren 239 117 106 16 .933 12 0 0 — 0 0
16 Lankford, Katelyn 140 89 40 11 .921 3 21 4 .840 7 0
2 Erwin, Alex 44 39 1 4 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Fjeldstad, Gracie 44 19 21 4 .909 3 0 0 — 0 0
32 Hollinger, Makyleigh 22 19 1 2 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Denny, Chaluncie 6 4 1 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Lopez, Ariana 4 1 2 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Bowman, Rachael 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1273 827 390 56 .956 49 111 30 .787 20 0
Opponents 1174 824 262 88 .925 23 137 10 .932 37 0


